
Sat 23 Aug 2025, 07:10:24

MCPS Senior Hikes - Fall 2025
All groups start at 9:30AM.
Call 732-842-4000 ext 6 to check for weather cancellations.

Level 4 - Monday
Brian Lootsma (732-208-8521)

Suzanne Rogalsky (732-598-5997)
Elliot Gross (917-254-6605)

Rob Neugass (732-995-6233)

NOTE
9:30 AM - 11:30 AM

Week Date Location

1 Mon Sep 01 No Hike
No hike planned

2 Mon Sep 08 Thompson Park

3 Mon Sep 15 Holmdel Park

4 Mon Sep 22 Huber Woods

5 Mon Sep 29 Clayton Park

6 Mon Oct 06 Rocky Point

7 Mon Oct 13 No Hike
No hike planned

8 Mon Oct 20 Shark River Park

9 Mon Oct 27 Tatum Park
Holland Road entrance

10 Mon Nov 03 Ramanessin
Meet at Holmdel Park

11 Mon Nov 10 Shark River Park

12 Mon Nov 17 Cheesequake Park
Meet at Hooks Creek Lake

13 Mon Nov 24 Southern Allaire
Meet on Hospital Road

14 Mon Dec 01 Manasquan Reservoir

15 Mon Dec 08 Claypit Creek


